Form PTO-1595	RECC	02-0	6-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	2)			U.S. Faterit and Trademark Offi	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼		663372	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patent	102	N .	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(is	es):			s of receiving party(ies)	
George Steven Bova	0-1	1 16	Name: ARCHIVE	A, LLO	
2		1-04	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?	Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment			Street Address: 1000 Fell Street, Apt. 510		
			City: Baltimore	State: MD Zip: 21231	
04/30/2003 Execution Date:		,			
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes _✓ N		
		onal numbers att			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:	
Name: Jeffrey C. Mayna			7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00	
radino.			✓ Enclosed		
Internal Address:					
Whiteford, Taylor & Pre	ston, LLP		Authorized to		
Street Address: Seven St. Paul Street			8. Deposit account number:		
				OPR FEB	
				50-1479	
City: Baltimore State:	MD _{Zip:} 21202	2-1626		OE 7:	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	57	
9. Signature.					
004 NGETACHE 00000014 6387330	- 1	A			
²¹ Jeffrey ⊄. Ma	ymard \	#	by C. Nayn	02/02/2004	
Name of Person S		4	/ Signature ×	Date	
■ Tr	stal number of page	es includina cove	er sheet attachments and	documents: L3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

078271/2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

George Steven BOVA 1000 Fell Street, Apt. 510 Baltimore, Maryland 21231

Recorded on: 7/11/2003
Reel: 014250

Reel: 014250 Frame: 0422

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE

ARCHIVEX, LLC 1000 Fell Street, #510

Baltimore, Maryland 21231

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in any and all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING AND DISPENSING REAGENTS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/547,623, filed April 12, 2000, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the application in any country when called to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0297

Patent and s he purposes	-	be necessary or desirable to carry out
ne purpose.	Date:	
	George Steven Bova	
	By:	
STATE OF COUNTY O	OF	
above nam Assignment	ned t, and acknowledged to me that he e	,, before me personally came the who executed the foregoing xecuted the same of his own free will for onally known to me or has produced did take an oath.
		Notary Public
1171026		

1471836

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 014943 FRAME: 0298